
TERNAL] cattle guards
Yahoo/Inbox

​
​ Louis Caissey <lcaissey@hotmail.com>
​ To:
​ petesdragon0837@yahoo.com
​ ,
​ Salina Hunter
​ ,
​ Mark Belew
​ ,
​ r_kollars@yahoo.com
​ ,
​ Rachel Burdette
​ and 6 more...

​ Thu, Apr 21 at 8:19 AM

​ Hello all,
​
​ Woke up to this email this morning. Thought I would share it. Also, as of Monday,

the checking account had 55 grand, the savings a bit over 4 grand. I began to
move this year's dues to the savings account just to keep them separate. There
are still 3 names on the checking account as of yesterday, Richard, Dennis, and
Rachel.

​
​ Also, Craig Masolo sent another email reminder for the road bid. I informed him

that the next meeting was May 7th.
​
​ Take care all. Let me know if I can assist.
​
​ regards
​
​ Louie

From: Sharon LaFaver <devilskitchenranch2@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, April 21, 2022 7:20 AM
To: Mark Pieloch <mpieloch@petflavors.com>; Louis Caissey <lcaissey@hotmail.com>
Subject: Fwd: [EXTERNAL] cattle guards

Hello Mark,

i am forwarding the revised quote for the cattle guards.  The sales rep did not recommend a



center footing.  Instead, he quoted heavy duty guards.  This will be for 2 ten foot grids, placed
side by side, at each crossing.

Please let me know if you approve and if I should place the order.

Thank you,

Sharon

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Adam Wickam <Adam.Wickam@conteches.com>
Date: Wed, Apr 20, 2022 at 1:19 PM
Subject: Fwd: [EXTERNAL] cattle guards
To: devilskitchenranch2@gmail.com <devilskitchenranch2@gmail.com>

Attached is the requested quote, with the additional 8 foot bases. I do not recommend putting
additional bases in the middle of the pit. Because of this I’ve offered the heavy duty guard, which
can handle a 160,000 pound logging truck.

Adam Wickam
Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
19060 County Road 66 | Greeley, CO 80631
Off: 970-347-2214   Mob: 970-515-2352
awickam@conteches.com
www.ContechES.com

Begin forwarded message:

From: Roxann Fulton <Roxann.Fulton@conteches.com>
Date: April 20, 2022 at 1:16:33 PM MDT
To: Adam Wickam <Adam.Wickam@conteches.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] cattle guards

﻿

From: Adam Wickam <Adam.Wickam@ContechES.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 20, 2022 2:42 PM
To: Roxann Fulton <Roxann.Fulton@ContechES.com>
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] cattle guards

Please Revise Quote

https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.conteches.com%2F&data=05%7C01%7C%7C50d8abd0a6a14076c8d708da23916093%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C637861404660008889%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=i3tYl6A1Ftq%2F6ugZDHJV9muU39o9o9m8ChDABrFQfqM%3D&reserved=0
https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.conteches.com%2F&data=05%7C01%7C%7C50d8abd0a6a14076c8d708da23916093%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C637861404660008889%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=i3tYl6A1Ftq%2F6ugZDHJV9muU39o9o9m8ChDABrFQfqM%3D&reserved=0


4/ea CGR750001 $250
4/ea CGF751103 $4,113
8/ea CGB749210 $1,150
8/ea CGB749208 $1,050
We Do not Recommend using a center support.
Since strength is of importance to you, I’ve price Heavy Duty Guards

Freight $3,950

Adam Wickam
Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
19060 County Road 66 | Greeley, CO 80631
Off: 970-347-2214 Mob: 970-515-2352
adam.wickam@contechllc.com
www.ContechES.com

From: Sharon LaFaver <devilskitchenranch2@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, April 18, 2022 11:31 AM
To: Adam Wickam <Adam.Wickam@ContechES.com>
Cc: Mark Pieloch <mpieloch@petflavors.com>; Louis Caissey <lcaissey@hotmail.com>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] cattle guards

Good Morning Adam,

I am attaching the most recent quote for the cattle guards that you sent to Louis Caissey.  I've
deleted the lines that listed the quote for the 16' grid and sill.

The Developer, Mark Pieloch, has asked that you provide a revised quote for four 10 foot grids,
four wings, eight 23" concrete sills with an 11" step and then add enough precast concrete
footings that will connect the sills in order to provide additional support.  I expect that will be about
10 footings.

I will call you shortly to go over this in more detail.

Best,

Sharon LaFaver
for Mark Pieloch
406-459-1699

On Tue, Apr 12, 2022 at 8:01 AM Adam Wickam < Adam.Wickam@conteches.com> wrote:
I’ll check, they should be in stock and can ship in a few days after we get payment.

https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.conteches.com%2F&data=05%7C01%7C%7C50d8abd0a6a14076c8d708da23916093%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C637861404660008889%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=i3tYl6A1Ftq%2F6ugZDHJV9muU39o9o9m8ChDABrFQfqM%3D&reserved=0


Adam Wickam
Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
19060 County Road 66 | Greeley, CO 80631
Off: 970-347-2214 Mob: 970-515-2352
adam.wickam@contechllc.com
www.ContechES.com

From: Sharon LaFaver <devilskitchenranch2@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 12, 2022 8:00 AM
To: Adam Wickam <Adam.Wickam@ContechES.com>
Cc: Tim Miller <Tim.Miller@ContechES.com>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] cattle guards

Thank you,

Shall I call you as well?  I need to know the lead time for delivery.

Best,

Sharon

On Tue, Apr 12, 2022 at 7:53 AM Adam Wickam < Adam.Wickam@conteches.com> wrote:
Sharon,

Prices have gone up a bit since December. I will revise the quote and send it over to you.

Adam Wickam
Contech Engineered Solutions LLC
19060 County Road 66 | Greeley, CO 80631
Off: 970-347-2214   Mob: 970-515-2352
awickam@conteches.com
www.ContechES.com

On Apr 12, 2022, at 7:38 AM, Sharon LaFaver <devilskitchenranch2@gmail.com> wrote:
﻿
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization.
Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links,
especially from UNKNOWN senders.
Good Morning Tim,

I am attaching a copy of an email that you sent to Louis Caissey the end of last year with a quote
for cattle guards.  The new Developer of the subdivisions, Mark Pieloch, has requested that I
reach out to your company to get an updated quote and if we placed an order this week, how long
before it would be delivered?

I will call you in a bit to visit over the phone.

https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Flinkprotect.cudasvc.com%2Furl%3Fa%3Dhttp%253a%252f%252fwww.conteches.com%252f%26c%3DE%2C1%2CbOzKmsxk0jDXeWLKZwOK0loCBnZ0rgjUswYowga4LKsOQ6s9Wwvxc4bsQpYWeY2gvPcgeS5Zh0iH8YXXmbtd97e0HzTvt6HfmouDWJq7lqDKyHtl97g%2C%26typo%3D1&data=05%7C01%7C%7C50d8abd0a6a14076c8d708da23916093%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C637861404660008889%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=u%2BjlZ7ePQmwq0kQtbV9lXKd6OkWFTq3hjmGNK954ZII%3D&reserved=0
https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Flinkprotect.cudasvc.com%2Furl%3Fa%3Dhttp%253a%252f%252fwww.conteches.com%252f%26c%3DE%2C1%2CluAQyzSlW3zT2sQ_ohnTjeITyA_KCPYVZt7-hnzBtY99bLNnIlvuNkblTwJ5pDIJ3Mm5U-pxpYzD5XClFaal51KGh8pIMyVGRoeU_xAk1YGmGm32BA%2C%2C%26typo%3D1&data=05%7C01%7C%7C50d8abd0a6a14076c8d708da23916093%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C637861404660008889%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=Yle9ZBDFGUmO9v%2BhL6Lw84babkRnUc8NmAvrJ3zHY2c%3D&reserved=0


Best,

Sharon LaFaver, Manager
Devil's Kitchen Ranch
406-459-1699


